House Bill No. 7892, entitled:
AN ACT PROVIDING FOR PROTECTION AND 

WELFARE BENEFITS TO PERSONS WITH 
AUTISM AND FOR OTHER PURPOSES

By Representative Magsino
TO THE COMMITTEE ON HEALTH 

House Bill No. 7893, entitled:
AN ACT AMENDING REPUBLIC ACT 

NUMBERED TEN THOUSAND FIVE 
HUNDRED THIRTY THREE (R.A.  

NO. 10533), ENTITLED, “AN ACT 
ENHANCING THE PHILIPPINE 
BASIC EDUCATION SYSTEM BY 
STRENGTHENING ITS CURRICULUM 
AND INCREASING THE NUMBER 
OF YEARS FOR BASIC EDUCATION, 
APPROPRIATING FUNDS THEREFOR 
AND FOR OTHER PURPOSES”

By Representative Macapagal-Arroyo